

250 SW Taylor Street Portland, OR 97204 503-226-4211 nwnatural.com

September 6, 2024

NWN WUTC Advice No. 24-06A

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Jeff Killip, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, Washington 98503 Received Records Management Sep 6, 2024

Re: UG-240625 – Schedule J – Gas Residential Energy Assistance Tariff (GREAT) and Schedule L – Residential Bill Discount Program – Optional for Qualifying Customers – Replacement Tariff Sheet – DO NOT REDOCKET

On August 20, 2024, Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural (NW Natural or Company), filed tariff revisions in this docket related to its Gas Residential Energy Assistance Tariff (GREAT) and Residential Bill Discount programs, proposed with effective date of October 1, 2024.

Purpose

The purpose of this filing is to provide a replacement page for tariff Schedule L, Sheet L.1 to remove a sentence that was inadvertently included, which was discovered during discussions with NW Natural's GREAT Advisory Group. All other tariff pages and workpapers from the original filing remain unchanged.

Conclusion

NW Natural respectfully requests that the replacement tariff sheet filed herewith be approved to become effective October 1, 2024.

In accordance with WAC 480-90-193 and WAC 480-90-195(3), copies of this letter and the attached filing are available in the Company's main office in Portland, Oregon, and on its website at www.nwnatural.com.

As requested by WAC 480-80-103(4)(a), I certify that I have authority to issue tariff revisions on behalf of NW Natural.

Please address correspondence on this matter to Amy Schulties at (503) 610-7546 or amy.schulties@nwnatural.com, with a copy to the following:

eFiling NW Natural Rates & Regulatory Affairs 250 SW Taylor Street Portland, Oregon 97204 Fax: (503) 220-2579 Telephone: (503) 610-7330

eFiling@nwnatural.com

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission UG-240625; NWN WUTC Advice No. 24-06A September 6, 2024; Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Natasha Siores

Natasha Siores Senior Manager, Regulatory Affairs NW Natural 250 SW Taylor Street Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 610-7074 natasha.siores@nwnatural.com

Attachment:

240625-NWN-WUTC-Advice-24-06A-Trf-Sheet-L-R-Pg-1-09-06-24